The risk of economic dilution seems even more remote as the conversion price is defined at issuance (healthy
solvency) and very likely to exceed the share price at trigger breach (crisis).

© Copyright Allianz SE 9

About Solvency II Instruments – 3/3
Allianz AGM on May 9, 2018 | Agenda Items 5-7: Authorized and Conditional Capital

• Insurance-specific matter (similar to banks).

• Special-purpose authorization in accordance with regulatory capital requirements.

• Issuance of Solvency II Instruments is aligned with long-term interests of shareholders.

• Given that conversion will only be triggered in crisis scenarios, the instruments are unlikely to convert and thus do
not require the usual dilution protection by subscription rights.

Summary

© Copyright Allianz SE

More >

www.allianz.com/agm

www.allianz.com/share-buyback

AGENDA ITEMS 8 – 10
ACQUISITION OF TREASURY SHARES

10

http://www.allianz.com/agm
http://www.allianz.com/share-buyback
http://www.allianz.com/share-buyback
http://www.allianz.com/share-buyback

© Copyright Allianz SE 11

Parameters unchanged
Allianz AGM on May 9, 2018 | Agenda Items 8-10: Acquisition of treasury shares

For trading purposes

Price range:
Reference price +10% / -10%
Reference price:
Average of Xetra closing prices on the 3 trading days
preceding the acquisitions of shares

Volume: max. 5% of issued capital at
the end of any day

For majority-owned credit institutions and
financial (services) institutions authorization
is necessary

Duration: 5 years (May 8, 2023)

For other purposes

Buy-back through a stock exchange:
Price range:
Reference price +10% / -10%
Reference price:
Xetra opening auction price on the day of trading

Buy-back through public tender offer:
Price range:
Reference price +10% / -20%
Reference price:
Xetra closing price on the 3rd trading day prior to public
announcement

Use of shares:
If used for employee shares:
Max. EUR 5mn of issued capital

Duration: 5 years (May 8, 2023)

Use of derivatives

Volume:  thereof max. 5% of issued capital

Duration of derivative instruments:
max. 18 months

To be carried out by a credit institution

Price range:  max. +10% / -10% share price

Duration:  5 years (May 8, 2023)

All current authorizations adopted by the AGM
on May 7, 2014 under item 9-11 of the agenda, and
expiring on May 6, 2019, shall be cancelled upon
the new authorizations becoming effective.

Proposed authorizations equal current authorizations

Volume: max. 10% of issued capital

© Copyright Allianz SE 12

Current share buy-back program
Allianz AGM on May 9, 2018 | Agenda Items 8-10: Acquisition of treasury shares

Share buy-back 2018 (ongoing)

Planned volume: EUR 2 billion

Current status is updated every Monday on
www.allianz.com/share-buyback

Share buy-back 2017 (completed)